## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 6, 2012 Date

Committee on Appropriations.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>HB12-1184</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

Amend printed bill, page 13, line 8, in the TOTAL column strike "3,517,360,117" and substitute "3,523,622,209", in the GENERAL FUND column strike "986,596,227(M)" and substitute "985,981,237(M)", in the CASH FUNDS column strike "510,742,466<sup>b</sup>" and substitute "513,383,953<sup>b</sup>", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "1,732,744,299" and substitute "1,736,979,894".

Page 14, line 3, strike "\$7,629,150" and substitute "\$7,629,150
\$10,270,637".

9 Page 15, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike 10 "309,825,106" and substitute "309,825,106", in the CASH FUNDS 11 column strike "154,912,553<sup>a</sup>" and substitute " $154,912,553^{a}$ ", and in the 12 FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "154,912,553" and substitute 13 "154,912,553".

Page 15, after line 12 in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert
"293,928,866", in the CASH FUNDS column insert "146,964,433<sup>a</sup>", and
in the FEDERAL FUNDS column insert "146,964,433".

17 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

Page 17, line 4, strike "\$10,225,900" and substitute "\$10,225,900
\$2,277,780".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

\*HB1184\_J.002\*

\*HB1184\_J.002\*